

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0920-16, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bids of B&H Environmental Services and Gullett Sanitation Services, Inc., establishing price contracts for Pump Station Wet Well Cleaning Services, for the Div. of Water Quality. (2 Bids, Low) [Martin]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government

Bid Recommendation

Division of Central Purchasing

Bid Title: Pump Station Wet Well Cleaning Services						
Bid Number: 46-2016	Buyer: B. Marcum					
Advertising Date: 07/21/2016	Opening Date: 08/04/2016					
Number of Bid Submitted: 2	Recommended Bid Amount: Price Contract					
Fixed Bid XX Price Contract U	nit Price Bid Contract Included					
Division Requesting/Recommending: Water Quality						

VendorAddressAmountLowestB & H Environmental ServicesLouisville, KY.Price ContractSecondGullett Sanitation Services Inc.Bethel, OH.Price Contract

Third

Recommended Vendors

Award to: B & H Environmental Services and Gullett Sanitation Services Inc.

Award Amount: \$ Price Contract

Reason for Recommendation

Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

XX Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

Walk-on

2 Readings

Other:

Budg	et/Acc	ounting	ı Inforn	nation:				
Fund		Sect	Acct	Project		Bud Ref	Amount	Avail Budget
						+		
BE IT	RESOL	VED BY	THE C	DUNCIL OF THE	LEXINGTON-FAY	ETTE UR	BAN COUNT	Y GOVERNMENT:
Section	on 1 -	That t	he bids	of B&H Envi	ronmental Servic	es and	Gullett Sanit	ation Services, Inc.
establ	ishing pı	rice Con	tracts fo	r Pump Station W	Vet Well Cleaning	Services,	for the Divisio	n of Water Quality, be
and h	ereby ar	e accep	ted and	approved as to th	ne specifications a	nd amoun	ts set forth in	the terms of the bids
which	are atta	ched he	reto and	incorporated her	rein by reference.			
	Section	າ 2 - Tha	at this Re	esolution shall be	come effective on	the date o	of its passage.	
	PASSE	ED URB	AN COL	INTY COUNCIL:				
				MA	YOR			
ATTE	ST:							
	K OF UF	RBAN C	OUNTY	COUNCIL				